
Seton Hill (3-1) -vs- Tusculum (3-8)
2/23/2025 at Greeneville, Tenn. (Pioneer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jon McCullough (2-0)
Loss: Luke Absher (0-2)
HBP: Luke Deschenes, Luke Absher
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Barnhill First: Rick Curtis 
Start: 12:55 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 355   Weather: Sunny; 46; Wind: Slight
Game notes:
- Luke Absher faced 3 batters in the 6th.
- Aiden Tipton faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Seton Hill 0 0 0 1 2 4 2 2 0 11 14 1
Tusculum 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 10 0

Seton Hill 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Whalen cf 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Owen Henne ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Owen Mandler 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Brady McGuire dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Joe Fiedor 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Hayden Boebel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cameron Colwell 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Ahr lf 5 2 2 3 0 0 1
    Austyn Winkleblech rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Frazetta 1b 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Mark Black c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Michael Gregos rf/lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Jon McCullough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Deschenes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Janoski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 14 11 5 6 5

2B: Owen Mandler (1); Brady McGuire (1); Matt Frazetta (2); Mark
Black (1)
HR: Owen Henne (1); Colin Ahr (1)
SF: Owen Henne (1)
SB: Owen Mandler (1); Mark Black (1); Michael Gregos (1)
CS: Brady McGuire (1)
HBP: Owen Mandler (1)
PO: Owen Mandler (1)
E: Joe Fiedor (1)
DP: 2

Tusculum 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Scartz ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Caleb Webster 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Omar Carreras dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jude Morton 1b 4 0 0 1 0 2 1
Ryan Ortega lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Avery Collins c 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Max Schmarder 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Sawyer Pace ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Jurek rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Ty Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Reyes cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Caleb Mulcahy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Absher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Tipton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caid Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 0 6 6

2B: Max Schmarder (1)
CS: Connor Jurek (1)
HBP: Omar Carreras (1)
DP: 2

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jon McCullough (W, 2-0) 5.0 6 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 1 9 65
Luke Deschenes 3.0 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 13 14 2 4 48
Peter Janoski 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 16
Totals 10 3 3 0 6 0 0 1 0 35 36 4 14 129

Tusculum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Absher (L, 0-2) 5.0 9 6 6 0 4 0 0 1 0 22 24 6 4 81
Aiden Tipton 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Caid Sanders 4.0 3 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 12 17 3 4 69
Totals 14 11 11 5 6 0 0 1 0 36 43 9 8 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seton Hill - Top of 1st SHU TU
J. Whalen struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
O. Henne flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
O. Mandler struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 0 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 1st SHU TU
Ben Scartz grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
C. Webster grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
O. Carreras lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Seton Hill - Top of 2nd SHU TU
B. McGuire grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Fiedor grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 0 0
C. Ahr flied out to rf (2-2 BFFFFB). 0 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 2nd SHU TU
Jude Morton grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ryan Ortega singled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 0 0
A. Collins singled to left field (1-2 SSB); Ryan Ortega advanced to second. 0 0
M. Schmarder doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); A. Collins advanced to third; Ryan Ortega scored. 0 1
Connor Jurek reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI (3-2 BSBBF); M. Schmarder advanced to third; A.
Collins scored. 0 2
Connor Jurek out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; M. Schmarder no advance. 0 2
Luis Reyes grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBK). 0 2

Seton Hill - Top of 3rd SHU TU
M. Frazetta singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
M. Black fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
M. Gregos reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); M. Frazetta out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
M. Gregos stole second. 0 2
J. Whalen struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 2

Tusculum - Bottom of 3rd SHU TU
Ben Scartz singled to right center (0-0). 0 2
C. Webster grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 FFFF); Ben Scartz out on the play. 0 2
O. Carreras singled to center field (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 2
Jude Morton struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 2

Seton Hill - Top of 4th SHU TU
O. Henne homered down the lf line, RBI (0-1 F). 1 2
O. Mandler hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 2
B. McGuire flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
J. Fiedor struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 1 2
O. Mandler stole second. 1 2
C. Ahr flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 1 2

Tusculum - Bottom of 4th SHU TU
Ryan Ortega singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 2
A. Collins grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BS); Ryan Ortega out on the play. 1 2
M. Schmarder grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBF). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seton Hill - Top of 5th SHU TU
M. Frazetta doubled to left center (0-0). 1 2
M. Black singled to pitcher (0-2 FF); M. Frazetta advanced to third. 1 2
M. Gregos singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FF); M. Black advanced to second; M. Frazetta scored. 2 2
J. Whalen singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); M. Gregos advanced to second; M. Black advanced to third. 2 2
O. Henne flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); M. Black scored. 3 2
O. Mandler grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); J. Whalen advanced to second; M. Gregos out on the
play. 3 2

Tusculum - Bottom of 5th SHU TU
Connor Jurek struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 3 2
Luis Reyes grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2
Ben Scartz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 2

Seton Hill - Top of 6th SHU TU
B. McGuire doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB). 3 2
J. Fiedor singled to right field (1-2 BFF); B. McGuire advanced to third. 3 2
C. Ahr singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); J. Fiedor advanced to third; B. McGuire scored. 4 2
Aiden Tipton to p for Luke Absher. 4 2
M. Frazetta doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); C. Ahr scored; J. Fiedor scored. 6 2
M. Black doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); M. Frazetta scored. 7 2
Caid Sanders to p for Aiden Tipton. 7 2
M. Gregos walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
J. Whalen grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); M. Gregos out on the play; M. Black advanced
to third. 7 2
O. Henne lined out to cf (0-1 F). 7 2

Tusculum - Bottom of 6th SHU TU
L. Deschenes to p for J McCullough. 7 2
C. Webster struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 2
O. Carreras hit by pitch (0-1 K). 7 2
Jude Morton struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 7 2
Ryan Ortega grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2

Seton Hill - Top of 7th SHU TU
O. Mandler singled through the left side (0-1 K). 7 2
O. Mandler out at first c to 1b, picked off. 7 2
B. McGuire walked (3-2 KFBFBFBB). 7 2
B. McGuire out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 2
J. Fiedor walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 7 2
C. Ahr homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); J. Fiedor scored. 9 2
M. Frazetta struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 9 2

Tusculum - Bottom of 7th SHU TU
A. Collins singled to center field (1-2 FKB). 9 2
M. Schmarder struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 9 2
Connor Jurek reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); A. Collins out at second 2b to ss. 9 2
Luis Reyes grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBFB). 9 2

Seton Hill - Top of 8th SHU TU
M. Black walked (3-2 FBBBFFB). 9 2
M. Gregos flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBF). 9 2
M. Black stole second. 9 2



J. Whalen walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 9 2
O. Henne grounded out to 3b (0-0); J. Whalen advanced to second; M. Black advanced to third. 9 2
O. Mandler doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); J. Whalen scored; M. Black scored. 11 2
B. McGuire grounded out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 11 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tusculum - Bottom of 8th SHU TU
Ben Scartz singled to third base (1-1 KB). 11 2
C. Webster singled down the rf line (1-0 B); Ben Scartz advanced to second. 11 2
O. Carreras singled to center field (0-2 KF); C. Webster advanced to second; Ben Scartz advanced to third. 11 2
Jude Morton grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); O. Carreras advanced to second; C. Webster advanced to
third; Ben Scartz scored. 11 3
Ryan Ortega flied out to rf (3-2 BBFSB). 11 3
A. Collins lined out to ss (0-2 FS). 11 3

Seton Hill - Top of 9th SHU TU
H. Boebel pinch hit for J. Fiedor. 11 3
H. Boebel struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 11 3
C. Ahr flied out to lf (0-1 K). 11 3
M. Frazetta grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 11 3

Tusculum - Bottom of 9th SHU TU
C. Colwell to 2b for H. Boebel. 11 3
P. Janoski to p for L. Deschenes. 11 3
Winkleblech to rf for C. Ahr. 11 3
M. Gregos to lf. 11 3
Sawyer Pace pinch hit for M. Schmarder. 11 3
Sawyer Pace lined out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 11 3
Ty Smith pinch hit for Connor Jurek. 11 3
Ty Smith grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFKB). 11 3
C. Mulcahy pinch hit for Luis Reyes. 11 3
C. Mulcahy struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 11 3


